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F r i d ay  3 r d  N o v e m b e r  2 0 1 7  

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 

We have had a wonderful week of learning and excitement at SPSL! Ms Jerdee -Krebbers Year 5J class teacher, organised a fantastic science 
WOW day on Monday which started with a very exciting assembly. During the day, teams of children participated in 5 science activities ranging 
from make your own lava lamp, to exploding coke bottles, chromatography and more. The children learnt about the different areas of science 
such as chemistry, physics and biology and were introduced to the different jobs scientists can have such as zoologists, astronomers, ecologists, 
palaeontologists and more. We hope we’ve inspired children to love learning about science and even to want to be scientists when they grow 
up!   
 

Thank you Ms Jerdee-Krebbers for such a great day of learning about science and for organising trips to the Science Museum for Key Stage 1 
and Key Stage 2 classes this month. Nursery and Reception have had their own science WOW week with science activities happening every day 
in their classes. We will now be teaching science using our new science scheme which we are all excited to start. 
 

Today we celebrated Black History Month with a special assembly and parties.   
 

Best wishes 

Nicola Horton 

Love God,  love yourse l f ,  love one another  

@stpaulst luke  

Nursery Ava Strange 
For having a can do attitude and being 
independent. Also being a kind friend and 

playing with lots of children. 

Reception China Ki Brown 
For always being happy and cheerful and 

having a positive attitude to  learning.  

Year 1 Jebril Hussein 
For showing great enthusiasm for our    

science WOW day.  

Year 2 Yusuf Ahmed 
For always showing a positive attitude to 

learning.  

Year 3 Mirsab Ahmed 
For always trying his best, making sure he 

understands what he is supposed to do.  

Year 4 Safwan Rahman For fantastic maths and never giving up.  

Year 5J Samiya Begum 
For always showing such a great   attitude, 
for being a good friend to everyone and for 

being a wonderful leaner—growth mindset.  

Year 5K Wasim Kamaly 
For assisting other children to do our finger 
printing activity. He also assisted in tiding 

up the class! 

Year 6 Arif Al-Hussain For being thoughtful, caring and respectful.  

HOUSE  TEAM POINTS    
 

1194 Blyton House 1635 Dahl House  
 

 

  
 

2380 Donaldson House 2011 Rosen House  

THIS  WEEK ’S  RESULTS :   

Class Attendance  
Number of 

Lates 
 

Lining 
up 

Awards 

Nursery 85.50% 6   

Reception 92.38% 7   

Year 1 93.33% 2  0 

Year 2 96.92% 5  0 

Year 3 97.69% 2  1 

Year 4 97.24% 10  0 

Year 5J 98.67% 4  1 

Year 5K 98.75% 2  1 

Year 6 97.93% 2  2 

Overall  95.55% 40  

Well-done 
Year 6! 
Keep it 

up. 

Adult of the Week 

Ms Jerdee-Krebbers  

Year 5J Class Teacher 



Please remember to check the d iary  dates weekly .  
(Changes might  apply) .  

Friday 3rd November - Black History 
Month Celebrations!  

Monday 30th October - Science WOW Day  

Thank you St Paul’s Church, Bow Common! 

We are very grateful 
for the new altar cloth. 

It is lovely and    
reflects a lot of work 
and effort put in by the members of the 

church congregation.  

Diary Dates: 

Thursday 9th November - Stay & Play Session for pre 

school children - 9:30am—10:45am - School Hall - All 

welcome—tell your friends, neighbours, everyone! 

Friday 10th November - 9:15am Year 3 Class Assembly 

Monday 13th November - Friday 17th November -               

Anti-Bullying Week 

Wednesday 15th November - Spotacular – Non-uniform day 
for Children in Need—wear something spotty & donate £1 

Friday 17th November - 9:15am Nursery Class Assembly 

Friday 24th November - 9:15am Year 4 Class Assembly 

Friday 1st December - 9:15am Reception Class Assembly 

Wednesday 20th December - Christmas Service/Nativity 

performed by Year 1 & Year 2 - 9:15am - St Paul’s 

Church, Bow Common. All parents/carers are welcome  

Thursday 21st December - Tuesday 2nd January 2018 -

Christmas Holidays (school is closed) 

Wednesday 3rd January - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February - Half Term 

Holidays (school is closed) 

Monday 19th February - All pupils are back in school 

Friday 30th March - Friday 13th April - Easter Holidays 

(school is closed) 

Monday 16th April - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 7th May - Bank Holiday (school is closed) 

Tuesday 8th May - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 28th May - Friday 1st June - Half Term Holidays 

(school is closed) 

Monday 4th June - All pupils are back in school 

Friday 15th June - Eid Closure (school is closed) 

Monday 23rd July - Inset Day (school is closed) 

Tuesday 24th July - Inset Day (school is closed) 

Wednesday 25th July - Start of Summer Holidays (school is 

closed) 

Non-uniform Day 

Wear something 

spotty & donate 
£1 

Wednesday 

15th        

November 


